## **Limited Warranty**



## **HS SERIES – Electrode Steam Humidifiers**

Models: HS29-240, HS29-208, HS22-240, HS11-120

## **LIMITED WARRANTY**

Daikin North America LLC (hereinafter referred to as THE COMPANY), warrants that this humidifier (with the exception of the cylinder, which is not warranted), will be free from defects in material and workmanship appearing within the earlier of (a) five years after installation or (b) sixty-three months from the date of manufacture as evidenced by the humidifier's rating plate. No warranty is made against corrosion, deterioration, or failure due to unsuitability of substituted materials used as a result of compliance with government regulations, and THE COMPANY will have no responsibility under this warranty whatsoever until said product has been paid for in full.

THE COMPANY's obligations and liabilities under this warranty are limited to furnishing replacement parts to the customer, F.O.B. THE COMPANY's factory, providing the defective part(s) is returned freight prepaid by the customer, and said liability shall be limited to the original purchase price for the product. Parts provided under any warranty claim are warranted for the balance of the term of the warranty on the original humidifier, or 90 days, whichever is longer.IN NO EVENT WILL THE COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAM-AGES ARISING OUT OF THE FAILURE OF THE HUMIDIFIER, WHETHER BASED ON BREACH OF EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, OTHER BREACH OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORT. Some states and provinces do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion may not apply to you.

The warranties set forth herein are in lieu of all other express warranties. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE LIMITED IN DURATION TO THE DURATION OF THE

APPLICABLE EXPRESS WARRANTY HEREIN. Some states and provinces do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

THE COMPANY makes no warranty and assumes no liability unless the equipment is installed in strict accordance with installation manual in effect at the date of purchase.

THE COMPANY makes no warranty and assumes no liability whatsoever for damage resulting from misapplication, incorrect sizing, lack of proper maintenance of the equipment, or use of remanufactured cylinders.

THE COMPANY makes no warranty and assumes no liability whatsoever for damage resulting from freezing of the humidifier, supply lines, drain lines, or steam distribution systems. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state and province to province.

THE COMPANY retains the right to change the design, specification and performance criteria of its products without notice or obligation.

To make a claim under this warranty, contact THE COMPANY at 2740 Fenton Rd, Ottawa. Ontario, Canada K1T 3T7 or by telephone at 1-855-236-0446.

For questions regarding warranty, service, or spare parts for this Clean Comfort product please contact your installing contractor or a local Daikin representative. For technical support, please call 1-855-236-0446.



\*5-Year Parts Limited Warranty on Humidifiers

Our continuing commitment to quality products may mean a change in specifications without notice.

©2015 DAIKIN NORTH AMERICA LLC • Houston, Texas • USA